
Name Title Organization Email Website

Lois Gillmore, LCSW-BCD, CRAADC, MARS Assistant Regional Director, Region 

10

Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration 

(SAMSHA), US Department of Health and Human Services

lois.gillmore@samhsa.hhs.gov https://www.samhsa.gov/

Kevin Haggerty, PhD Director Northwest Prevention Technology Transfer Center, University of 

Washington School of Social Work

haggerty@uw.edu https://pttcnetwork.org/centers/northwest-pttc/home

Bryan Hartzler, PhD Co-Director Northwest Addiction Technology Transfer Center hartzb@uw.edu https://attcnetwork.org/centers/northwest-attc/home

Dennis Mohatt, MA Vice President for Behavioral Health Western Interstate Commission for Higher Education (WICHE) 

Mental Health

dmohatt@wiche.edu https://www.wiche.edu/

Victor Ramirez, MSPH Washington State Training 

Coordinator

Mountain West AETC vmrg1@uw.edu https://mwaetc.org/

Denna Vandersloot, MEd Co-Director Northwest Addiction Technology Transfer Center dennav@uw.edu https://attcnetwork.org/centers/northwest-attc/home

Eric Boyer Program Officer Alaska Mental Health Trust Authority eric.boyer@alaska.gov https://alaskamentalhealthtrust.org

Lisa Cauble, MSW Training Cooperative Director Center for Human Development, University of Alaska, Anchorage lisa@alaskachd.org http://aktc.org/

Victoria Kildal, PsyD Chief Learning Officer Alaska Behavioral Health Association victoria@alaskabha.org https://www.akbha.org/

Sharon Fishel Education Specialist II Alaska Department of Education and Early Development sharon.fishel@alaska.gov https://education.alaska.gov/

Beth Wilson, BHS Social Services Program Officer Alaska Department of Health and Social Services, Division of 

Behavioral Health

beth.wilson@alaska.gov http://dhss.alaska.gov/dbh/Pages/default.aspx

Katie Bubak-Azevedo, EdD katiebubakazevedo@gmail.com

Stephanie M. Hoffman, PhD, CFSP, CPM Family Support Partners & Training, LLC fam.sup.partners@gmail.com https://www.familysupportandtraining.com/

Catherine Perusse, LCPC, NCC NAMI Idaho 2020 Board Member NAMI Idaho Far North idahonami@gmail.com https://namiidaho.org/

Jess Wojcik Manager of Recovery and Resiliency 

Services

Magellan Healthcare of Idaho wojcikj@magellanhealth.com https://www.magellanhealthcare.com/magellan-of-idaho-2-2/

Michael Wraith Bureau Chief Bureau of the Center of Excellence-DBH Michael.Wraith@dhw.idaho.gov https://healthandwelfare.idaho.gov/services-programs/behavioral-health

ALASKA

IDAHO

Northwest MHTTC Advisory Board

REGION 10

Page 1

mailto:lois.gillmore@samhsa.hhs.gov
mailto:haggerty@uw.edu
mailto:hartzb@uw.edu
mailto:dmohatt@wiche.edu
mailto:vmrg1@uw.edu
mailto:dennav@uw.edu
mailto:eric.boyer@alaska.gov
mailto:lisa@alaskachd.org
mailto:victoria@alaskabha.org
mailto:sharon.fishel@alaska.gov
mailto:beth.wilson@alaska.gov
mailto:katiebubakazevedo@gmail.com
mailto:fam.sup.partners@gmail.com
mailto:idahonami@gmail.com
mailto:wojcikj@magellanhealth.com
mailto:Michael.Wraith@dhw.idaho.gov


Heather Jefferis, MA Executive Director Oregon Council of Behavioral Health (OCBH) heather@ocbh.org https://www.ocbh.org/

Cherryl Ramirez, MPH, MPA Executive Director
Association of Oregon Community Mental Health Programs 

(AOCMHP)

cramirez@aocmhp.org http://www.aocmhp.org/

Adrienne Scavera, MSW, PSS Director of Training and Outreach Mental Health and Addiction Association of Oregon (MHAAO)
ascavera@mhaoforegon.org https://www.mhaoforegon.org/

Jessica Swain-Bradway, PhD Executive Director
Northwest Positive Behavioral Interventions & Supports (PBIS) 

Network

jessica@pbisnetwork.org https://pbisnetwork.org/

Janet Walker, PhD Research Professor Regional Research Institute, Portland State University
janetw@pdx.edu https://www.pathwaysrtc.pdx.edu/

Stephanie Williams
Traditional Health Worker (THW) / 

Family Support Specialist
Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation (CTUIR) 

swilliams_87@hotmail.com http://linkedin.com/in/stephanie-williams-9419a2227

Danie Eagleton, LMHC Chief Clinical Officer and VP of 

Network Management

Wellspring Family Services deagleton@wellspringfs.org https://wellspringfs.org/#

Lucilla Mendoza, MSW, CPP Tribal Behavioral Health Administrator Washington State Health Care Authority lucilla.mendoza@hca.wa.gov https://www.hca.wa.gov/

Davis Patterson, PhD Director; Research Assistant 

Professor

Collaborative for Rural Primary Care Research, Education and 

Practice (Rural PREP); Dept. of Family Medicine, UW

davisp@uw.edu https://ruralprep.org/

John Roll, PhD Professor and Vice Dean for 

Research

Washington State University College of Medicine johnroll@wsu.edu https://medicine.wsu.edu/
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